504766418 02/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERAEUS KULZER GMBH	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KULZER GMBH	
Street Address:	LEIPZIGER STRASSE 2	
City:	HANAU	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15107446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)431-4702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)456-2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name: THEMIS LAW **Address Line 1:** 7825 FAY AVE

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10197.00073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCO A. SERAFINI
SIGNATURE:	/Franco A. Serafini/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigneeNameChangeFiled#page1.tif

PATENT 504766418 REEL: 045777 FRAME: 0651

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.:

15/107,446

Confirmation No.:

4605

Filing Date:

06/22/2016

First Named Inventor:

Bruno Piasini

Attorney Docket No.:

10197.00073

Customer No.:

39232

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME

The assignee of the above referenced patent application has changed name. Please record the change of assignee's name to read as follows:

KULZER GMBH Leipziger Strasse 2 63450 Hanau Germany

Although Applicant has changed its name, it remains the same corporation as before, with the same ownership and corporate structure.

KULZER GMBH

Dated: 1670ax 7 21 2018 By: _____

RECORDED: 02/07/2018

Clemens Hoess
(Printed Name)
Authorized Representative

PATENT REEL: 045777 FRAME: 0652